### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Informatix Software International Limited		03/25/2009	Limited: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Informatix Inc.	
Street Address:	Muza Kawasaki Central Tower 27F	
Internal Address:	1310 Omiyacho, Saiwai-ku	
City:	Kawasaki City, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	212-8554	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2273349	PIRANESI
Registration Number:	2417013	MICROGDS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)778-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-778-2500

Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Rex A. Donnelly Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1596

Address Line 2: 1007 Orange Street, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BERE-103US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900135128

TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0370 OF \$65.00 ZZ/3349

Name: Rex A. Donnelly Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1596 Address Line 2: 1007 Orange Street, Suite 1100 Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rex A. Donnelly Signature: /radonnelly/ Date: 05/29/2009 **Total Attachments: 3** source=BERE-103US INFORMATIX ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=BERE-103US INFORMATIX ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=BERE-103US INFORMATIX ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0371

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

- This Assignment of Trademarks (the "Assignment") is entered into as of 25<sup>th</sup> Hole February, 2009 (the "Effective Date"), by and between INFORMATIX SOFTWARE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a company registered in England and Wales with company number 0331948 and registered office at 509 Coldham's Lane, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB1 3JS, United Kingdom ("Assignor") and INFORMATIX INC., a corporation organised under the laws of Japan with registered office at Muza Kawasaki Central Tower 27F, 1310 Omiyacho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki City, Kanagawa 212-8554, Japan ("Assignee").
  - (1) WHEREAS, pursuant to a Licence and Commercial Agreement dated 21 January 2009, Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to the Assignee substantially all of the assets of the Assignor; and
  - (2) WHEREAS, among the assets of Assignor are the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest it may now have, may ever have had or may ever have, including all common law rights, in and to the Marks, and the good will of the business symbolized thereby, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringements thereof.

This Agreement may be presented to appropriate government entities to record Assignee's ownership of the Marks. Assignor agrees that it will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts pertaining to the Marks, including without limitation acts to further the perfection of the Assignee's right to the Marks, the issuance of renewals, or the recordation of documents. If Assignee is unable for any reason whatsoever, including Assignee's inability after expending reasonable efforts to locate Assignor or its officers, to secure Assignor's signature to do any lawful and just act pertaining to the Marks, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as Assignor's attorney-in-fact to act for Assignor to do all such lawful and just acts pertaining to the Marks with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor. This appointment is coupled with an interest in and to the Marks and shall survive Assignee's dissolution.

We certify this to be a true copy of the original

SOLICITORS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0372

HEWITSONS

Trademarks as of the date set forth	F, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of below.	
DATE: 25 Fobruary 2009	INFORMATIX SOFTWARE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
	By:  Name: Steven Michael David Evans Title: Managing Director	
Witness OH, Hish Stre	Date: 25/3/09 201, Youersham, Cambridge CB1 985.	
J	SOLITION SHOWN, CAMBRIDGE COL	
March Date: 25 February 2009	INFORMATIX INC.  By: Masanov Magashima  Title: President	
Witness 4. Nogales	Date: 25/3/09	
Address 1-19-10 Nijig	aoka AsaO-ku Kawasaki Kanagawa215-wis	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0373

# Exhibit A

- 1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2273349 for Mark PIRANESI, Int'l. Class: IC009.
- 2. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2417013 for Mark MICRODGS, Int'l Class: IC009.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0374

**RECORDED: 05/29/2009**